Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Michel Petronella Hubertus Vleugels Markus Cornelis Jacobus Lazeroms	Name: VLEUGELS HOLDING B.V.
Markus Comens sacobus Lazeroms	Internal Address:
June 20, 2005	
Execution Date(s) <u>June 24, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 72-A Hoogbrugstraat
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Maastricht
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip: 6221 CS
Other Correction of doc. # 103048456A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/488,442	i
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: SUITE 210	Authorized to be charged by credit card
<del></del>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: WOODBURY	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 11797	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 516 496-3868	
Fax Number: 516 496-3869	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>James J. Bitetto</u>
9. Signature:	1/24/06
James J. Bitetto Signature	ℓ √Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
PATENT

16/22/05	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 07 - 27	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  United States Patent and Trademark Of
REC	TUSH 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1 Name of conveying party/ies/Execution Pate(s): 2 Name and address of receiving party/ies/Execution Pate(s): 2 Name and address of receiving party/ies/Execution Pate(s): 3 Name and address of receiving pate(s): 3 Name and	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Unice: Plo:  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
hame of conveying partyles/inaccution bate(s).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: VLEUGELS HOLDING B.V
Michel Petronnella Hubertus Vleugels Markus Cornelis Jacobus Lazeromas	Internal Address:
Warkes Comens (acobes Lazeromas	
Execution Date(s) June 20, 2005 & June 24, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	Street Address: 72-A Hoogbrugstraat
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Maastricht
Security Agreement Change of Name	19 19 19
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip: 6221 CS
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/488,442	
Additiona) numbers al	 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00.
Internal Address: SUITE 128	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PORT WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 11050	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>516 883-3868</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 516 883-3869	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1433</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
D. Signature:	7/2-1-
Signature	
DOS JERNES J. Brietto	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

KEUSEY,TUTUNJIAN&BITETTO

JAN-24-2006 14:43

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoct) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

516 496 3868

P.07

REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0187

U.S.A.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VLEUGELS, Michel Petronella Hubertus, a Dutch citizen of 36, Kastanjelaan, 6581 PX MALDEN, The Netherlands, and LAZEROMS, Markus Cornelis Jacobus, a Dutch citizen of 2, Lafelterweg, B-3770 RIEMST -VROENHOVEN, Belgium are the owners of the hereinafter mentioned United States Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent Application No.:

10/488,442

Title:

M.I.S. Instrument

Filing Date:

March 3, 2004

and

WHEREAS, VLEUGELS HOLDING B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 72-A, Hoogbrugstraat,, 6221 CS MAASTRICHT, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands-on the date below.

Date

S. Michel Petronella Hubertus

AZEROMS, Markus Cornelis Jacobus

<u> 7.6 6-</u> 7005

VMÉŬGELS HOLDING B.V

VLEUGELS, Michel Petronella Hubertus

(Director)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017210 FRAME: 01288 ation